Page 1 of 9
Article DOI: https://doi.org/10.3201/eid2909.221931
EID cannot ensure accessibility for supplementary materials supplied by authors. Readers who
have difficulty accessing supplementary content should contact the authors for assistance.
Validation of Claims-Based Algorithm for
Lyme Disease, Massachusetts, USA
Appendix
Appendix Table. Diagnosis codes for signs, symptoms, and manifestations of Lyme disease*
Code Type Code Description
Signs and symptoms
 ICD-9-CM 782.1 Rash and other nonspecific skin eruption
 ICD-10-CM R21 Rash and other nonspecific skin eruption
 ICD-9-CM 780.60 Fever, unspecified
 ICD-10-CM R50.9 Fever, unspecified
 ICD-9-CM 780.64 Chills without fever
 ICD-10-CM R68.83 Chills without fever
 ICD-9-CM 780.79 Other malaise and fatigue
 ICD-10-CM G93.3 Post-viral fatigue syndrome
 ICD-10-CM R53.1 Weakness
 ICD-10-CM R53.81 Other malaise
 ICD-10-CM R53.83 Other fatigue
 ICD-9-CM 784.0 Headache
 ICD-10-CM R51 Headache
 ICD-9-CM 719.XX Pain in joint
 ICD-10-CM M25.5–M25.5XX Pain in joint
 ICD-9-CM 723.1 Cervicalgia
 ICD-10-CM M54.2 Cervicalgia
 ICD-9-CM 729.1 Myalgia and myositis, unspecified
 ICD-10-CM M79.1X Myalgia
 ICD-9-CM 782.0 Disturbance of skin sensation
 ICD-10-CM R20–R20.X Disturbance of skin sensation
 ICD-9-CM 723.4 Radicular syndrome of the upper extremities
 ICD-9-CM 724.4 Radicular syndrome of the lower extremities
 ICD-10-CM M54.1–M54.1X Radiculopathy
Musculoskeletal manifestations
 ICD-10-CM A69.23 Arthritis from Lyme disease
 ICD-9-CM 711.80–711.89 Arthropathy associated with other infections and parasitic diseases
 ICD-10-CM M01.X0–M01.X9 Arthropathy associated with other infections and parasitic diseases (arthritis)
Nervous system manifestations
 ICD-10-CM A69.21 Meningitis from Lyme disease
 ICD-10-CM A69.22 Other neurologic disorders in Lyme disease
 ICD-9-CM 320.7 Meningitis
 ICD-10-CM G01 Meningitis
 ICD-9-CM 351.0 Bell’s palsy
 ICD-10-CM G51.0 Bell’s palsy
 ICD-9-CM 352.6 Multiple cranial nerve palsies
 ICD-9-CM 352.9 Unspecified disorder of cranial nerves
 ICD-10-CM G52.7 Disorders of multiple cranial nerves
 ICD-10-CM G52.8 Disorders of other specified cranial nerves
 ICD-10-CM G52.9 Cranial nerve disorder, unspecified
 ICD-9-CM 723.4 Radicular syndrome of the upper extremities
 ICD-9-CM 724.4 Radicular syndrome of the lower extremities
 ICD-10-CM M54.1–M54.1X Radiculopathy
 ICD-9-CM 323.9 Unspecified causes of encephalitis, myelitis, and encephalomyelitis
 ICD-10-CM G04.90 Encephalitis and encephalomyelitis, unspecified
Cardiovascular manifestations
 ICD-9-CM 422.0 Myocarditis
 ICD-10-CM I41 Myocarditis
 ICD-9-CM 426.0 A-V block, complete
Page 2 of 9
Code Type Code Description
 ICD-9-CM 426.12 A-V block, second degree Mobitz II
 ICD-9-CM 426.13 A-V block, second degree, Mobitz I – Wenckebach
 ICD-10-CM I44.2 A-V block, complete
 ICD-10-CM I44.1 A-V block, second degree
Ocular manifestations
 ICD-9-CM 372.0–372.03 Acute conjunctivitis
 ICD-9-CM 372.3, 372.30 Other and unspecified acute conjunctivitis
 ICD-10-CM H10.0, H10.02–H10.029 Mucopurulent conjunctivitis
 ICD-10-CM H10.01–H10.019 Acute follicular conjunctivitis
 ICD-10-CM H10.3–H10.33 Unspecified acute conjunctivitis
 ICD-9-CM 370.5, 3705.0, 370.52 Interstitial keratitis
 ICD-10-CM H16.3–H16.329 Interstitial and deep keratitis
 ICD-9-CM 360.12 Panuveitis
 ICD-10-CM H44.11–H44.119 Panuveitis
 ICD-9-CM 377.31 Optic papillitis
 ICD-10-CM H46.0–H46.03 Optic papillitis
 ICD-9-CM 379.0, 379.09 Scleritis and episcleritis
 ICD-10-CM H15.1–H15.109 Episcleritits
*ICD-9-CM, International Classification of Diseases, 9th Revision, Clinical Modification; ICD-10-CM, International Classification of Diseases, 10th